900695010 05/18/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM728570

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900675576

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dreamscape Marketing, LLC		02/11/2022	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPM MARKETING & COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	15 West Harris Avenue	
City:	LaGrange	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60525	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88941284	DREAMSCAPE	
Registration Number:	6156842	DREAMSCAPE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129668538

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128364178

Email: sf-ipdocket@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph F. Schmidt

Address Line 1: 111 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 2800
Address Line 2: Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F31162-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph F. Schmidt
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph F. Schmidt/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=73645183v1_Active_ - Assignment - Dreamscape to SPM#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007715 FRAME: 0070

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DREAMSCAPE MARKETING, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, located at 6731 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, Maryland 21046 ("Assignor") is the owner of all rights, title, and interests in and to the following trademark, registration, and application (hereinafter the "Marks"):

Registrations

Trademark	Reg. No. [Class]	Reg. Date

DREAMSCAPE 6,156,842 [Class 35] September 22, 2020

Applications

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Serial No. [Class]</u> <u>Filing Date</u>

DREAMSCAPE 88/941,284 [Class 42] May 31, 2020

WHEREAS, SPM MARKETING & COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, 15 West Harris Avenue, LaGrange, Illinois 60525 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights, title, and interests in and to the Marks and the U.S. registration and application therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, and the portion of Assignor's business to which the marks pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, transfer and assign to Assignee, all rights, title, and interests in and to the Marks and the U.S. registration and application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks and the portion of Assignor's business to which the marks pertain, and all rights under any applicable international treaties and agreements, including, without limitation, all worldwide rights, and the right to sue and collect for all past, present and future infringements thereof, including infringements which may have occurred prior to the execution of this Assignment, and the right to any and all damages by reason of said infringements.

This Assignment has been duly executed by Assignor.

By: Sootman

Name: Amanda Seaford

Title: CEO, SPM Group

Date: February _11____, 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007715 FRAME: 0071

RECORDED: 02/14/2022